009 DF.indd, a
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
DF Series Brake Motor HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
145WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of

1 1/4” Tapered
08
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Shaded areas indicate custom order
components. Standard pricing and
delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list
for details, or consult your Parker Pump
Motor division Sales Resource.
009 DF.indd, a
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
DF Series Brake Motor HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
147WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
 Code    Front Port Rotation
     0 Standard
Code Drum Type
A  4 Bolt
B 5 Bolt
     1 Reverse
Timed
Manifold
X
Drum Type
Trommelbremse
Tipo de tambor
Genre de tambour
X
Shaft
Welle
Arbre
Eje
XXXX
Options
Opciones
0
Rotation
Drehrichtung
Direction de rotation
Rotacion
 Code Mounting/Ports - Vertical Lever
AS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
Lever @ 105°/ 7/8-14 SAE
BS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 165 /o 7/8-14 SAE
CS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 195 /o 7/8-14 SAE
DS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 255 /o 7/8-14 SAE
ES Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 285 /o 7/8-14 SAE
FS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 345 /o 7/8-14 SAE
GS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 15 /
o
7/8-14 SAE
HS Wheel Mt. w/Brake
            Lever @ 75 /o 7/8-14 SAE
DF

1 1/4” Tapered
08
Ordering Information / Bestellschlüssel
System de Commande / Imformacion para pedidos
Code Options
AAAA “Standard”, Black Paint (045134)
AAAB “Standard”, No Paint
AAFA Fluorocarbon (Viton) Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, No paint
AAFW Fluorocarbon (Viton) Seals, High Temp Commutator Seal, Black
paint (045134)
ABAF Bi-directional Shuttle (11:00*), Fluorocarbon (Viton) Seals, High
Temp Commutator Seal, Black Paint (045134)
C
us
to
m
 O
rd
er
AAAT Bi-directional Shuttle (11:00*), Black Paint (045134)
AABJ Free Running Rotor Set, Black paint (045134)**
AABK Free Running Rotor Set, No paint**
AAFX Bidirectional shuttle (11:00*), No paint
BBBA 1015 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Black paint (045134)
BBBB 2031 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Black paint (045134)
BBBC 3046 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Black paint (045134)
BBBF 3046 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, No paint
BBBG 1450 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Black paint (045134)
BBBJ 1450 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, No paint
BBBL 1015 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Free Running Rotor Set, Black
paint (045134)
BBBM 1015 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, No paint
BBBN 2031 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, No paint
BBBR 2031 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, No Bolt, No Washer or Lock
Washer for Shaft, Black paint (045134)
BBBX 3046 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Fluorocarbon (Viton) Seals, High
Temp Commutator Seal, No paint
BBBY 1450 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Free Running Rotor Set, No paint
BBCL 1450 PSI Int Bidirectional relief, Free Running Rotor Set, Black
paint (045134)
BBDB 3046 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Free Running Rotor Set, Black
paint (045134)
FSAA Int Short Speed Sensor, Black paint (045134)
FSAB Int Short Speed Sensor, No paint
FSAC Int Short Speed Sensor, Free Running Rotor Set, No paint
FSBS Int Short Speed Sensor, 1450 PSI Int Bidirectional Relief, Black
Paint (045134)
FSCF Parker ECD Speed Sensor (455073), 3046 PSI Int Bidirectional
Relief, No paint
FSEF Parker ECD Speed Sensor (455073), Black Paint (045134)
* shuttle port position as viewed from the shaft end of the motor with the ports up
(12:00)
** Not applicable to TA365&390, TB365&390, TC365&390, TE365&390,
TG625,785&960,  TH625,785&960
Shaded areas indicate custom order components. Standard pricing and delivery terms may not apply to these
components. Please refer to the price list for details, or consult your Parker Pump Motor division Sales Resource.
LSHT Torqmotors™ and Nichols™ Motors
DF Series Brake Motor
009 DF.indd, a
HY13-1590-012/US,EU
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pump & Motor Division
Greeneville, Tennessee, USA
148WARNING
This product can expose you to chemicals including lead which is known to the State of
California to cause cancer, and DEHP which is known to the State of California to cause birth
defects or other reproductive harm. For more information go to www.P65Warnings.ca.gov.
Holding Torque / Haltemoment
Couple De Freinage Statique / Torque De Anclaje
Horizontal Lever
60 80
Input Lever Force (lb)
Brake Torque and Travel of 3.72 inch Horizontal Lever